



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 515/2024 & I.A. 32160/2024, I.A. 10263/2025**

KIRAN GROVER @ DIVYA GROVER & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajat Rai Dua, Ms. Divyangana
Kaloiya, Mr. Rohan Sharma, Mr.
Jatin, Advocates (M:9891914800)

versus

YASHPAL KUKREJA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Lakra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 10263/2025

1. Pleadings in the application are complete and the same is required to be heard.
2. However, learned counsel for the defendants submits that the main counsel is indisposed and seeks an accommodation for today.
3. Accordingly, list for hearing of the present application on 27th August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/au